
Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
1 February 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
09:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Claire Morris 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 

Private meeting 

 

Private Meeting 
The Committee resolved to meet in private at their meeting on 26 January 2012 for 
all the items in this meeting. 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Children's Oral Health in Wales: Consideration of the final report 
(09:15 - 09:30) (Pages 1 - 35) 

3. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: 
Consideration of the key issues (09:30 - 10:00) (Pages 36 - 44) 

4. Flying Start: Consideration of the terms of reference (10:00 - 
10:30) (Pages 45 - 62) 

5. Consideration of the petition to provide free sunscreen for all 
children under the age of 11 in Wales (10:30 - 10:45) (Pages 63 - 66) 

6. Papers to note   

 
Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 
information from Semta  (Pages 67 - 69) 
 

 
Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 

Public Document Pack



information from ConstructionWales  (Pages 70 - 73) 
 

 
Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 
information from the Care Council for Wales  (Pages 74 - 87) 
 



Agenda Item 2

Page 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Agenda Item 3

Page 36

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Agenda Item 4

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Agenda Item 5

Page 63

By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Page 65

By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Children and Young People Committee 

CYP(4)-04-12 Paper 7 

Learning and Skill
[...]
choice via a single Work Based Option route supplementing the core. 

The overall scheme should be advertised and marketed accordingly on a 

national basis. 

For Engineering manufacture, the Welsh Baccalaureate is particularly suited 

to work based learning as students can work on projects such as 

productivity, supply chains as well as technology this also lends itself to the 

Wales Europe and the world unit as many companies have a global customer 

base, supply chain as well as global competitors, these projects could 

investigate the importance of Wales to the global supply chain as well the 

potential risks to Wales of the global economy.  

Page 69



 

Children and Young People Committee 
CYP(4)-04-12 Paper 8 

Learning and Skills Measure 2009  

Additional information from Construction Skills 

 

Welsh medium provision 

1. Are young people who wish to study vocational courses through 

the medium of Welsh in further education colleges, usually able to 

do so? If not, for which types of courses, or in which areas, is 

Welsh medium provision most scarce? 

Some bi-lingual provision and informal Welsh medium provision is 

undertaken in Construction at FE.  By informal provision we mean that the 

lecturers’ and students are naturally 1st language Welsh speakers so much 

of the practical instruction in the workshops will naturally be in Welsh.   

There has been examples of good practice over the years in some 

colleges such as Coleg Menai, Meirion Dwyfor, Llandrillo and Sir Gar with 

regards to provision for 14-16 students studying Foundation Craft 

subjects.  ConstructionSkills has ensured that comparable teaching 

material has been made available for Foundation Craft multiskilling 

courses and BTEC 1st Construction Courses.   

Barriers to the growth of bi-lingual provision are demand and take up by 

students which is possibly as much of an issue in colleges which have the 

staff to deliver the courses, whereby in areas where fewer studen
[...]
ial services in Wales

P
age 87


	Agenda
	2 Children's Oral Health in Wales: Consideration of the final report
	3 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: Consideration of the key issues
	4 Flying Start: Consideration of the terms of reference
	5 Consideration of the petition to provide free sunscreen for all children under the age of 11 in Wales
	Letter from the Minister for Health and Social Services regarding free sunscreen (11.01.12)

	6a Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional information from Semta
	6b Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional information from ConstructionWales
	6c Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional information from the Care Council for Wales



Minutes of the meeting


 

Children and Young People Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Wednesday, 1 February 2012 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:15 - 10:15 

 

  

Private Meeting 

 
 

Concise Minutes: 

Private meeting 

   
Assembly Members:  Christine Chapman (Chair) 

Angela Burns 
Jocelyn Davies 
Keith Davies 
Suzy Davies 
Julie Morgan 
Lynne Neagle 
Jenny Rathbone 
Aled Roberts 
Simon Thomas 

 

  

   
Witnesses:    

 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Claire Morris (Clerk) 

Claire Griffiths (Deputy Clerk) 
Anne Thomas (Researcher) 
Sian Thomas (Researcher) 
Sarah Hatherley (Researcher) 

 

  

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions  
1.1 The Chair welcomed everybody to the meeting. There were no apologies. 
 

2. Children's Oral Health in Wales: Consideration of the final report  
2.1 Members agreed the draft report on Children’s Oral Health and were also in 
agreement to launching the report in a school participating in the Designed to Smile 
programme. 
 



3. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: 
Consideration of the key issues  
3.1 Subject to a couple of suggestions, Members agreed the key issues that had come 
out of the inquiry into the implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 
2009. 
 

4. Flying Start: Consideration of the terms of reference  
4.1 Following the scrutiny session on the Flying Start programme with the Deputy 
Minister for Children and Social Services on 26 January, Members agreed it would be 
more appropriate to revisit this issue in 6 month’s time. 
 

5. Consideration of the petition to provide free sunscreen for all 
children under the age of 11 in Wales  
5.1 The Committee agree to undertake a short inquiry into sun protection policy and 
write to the Chair of the Petitions Committee advising him of this decision. 
 
 

6. Papers to note  
 
6.1 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 
information from Semta  
 
6.2 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 
information from ConstructionWales  
 
6.3 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - Additional 
information from the Care Council for Wales  
 


